Document Number: 10102 For technical questions, contact: FunctionPAK@Vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Oct-07 For marketing questions, contact: FunctionPAK.marketing@vishy.com 1
FunctionPAK® Demonstration Board (DB)
FunctionPAK® Demo Board
Vishay
FEATURES
• FunctionPAK® is a synchronous Buck or a Boost converter
with 2.5 V to 6 V input voltage.

Note
1) The testing wires connected to the Vin, Vout and GND pins must have a minimum cross section of 2.5 mm2.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM NUMBER P/N TYPE OUTPUT VOLTAGE INPUT VOLTAGE
1 FX5545G201ADJDB
Buck
ADJ 2.5 V to 6.0 V
2 FX5545G005ADJDB ADJ 2.5 V to 6.0 V
3 FX5545G205ADJDB ADJ 2.5 V to 6.0 V
4 FX5545G305ADJDB ADJ 2.5 V to 6.0 V
5 FX5545G008ADJDB ADJ 2.5 V to 6.0 V
6 FX5545G108ADJDB ADJ 2.5 V to 6.0 V
7 FX5545G402ADJDB
Boost
ADJ 2.5 V to 5.0 V
8 FX5545G006ADJDB ADJ 2.5 V to 5.0 V
9 FX5545G206ADJDB ADJ 2.5 V to 5.0 V